

State of Misconsin 1995 - 1996 LEGISLATURE

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 7, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 21

January 26, 1995 – Offered by Representatives GARD, DOBYNS, LADWIG, HUTCHISON and KRUSICK.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	1. Page 3, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
	page 4, line 9.
3	2. Page 6, line 9: delete "(di)" and substitute "(a)".
4	3. Page 8, line 18: delete lines 18 to 22.
5	4. Page 11, line 22: delete "3.0" and substitute "1.5".
6	5. Page 12, line 15: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1995–96 by
	\$174,800 for the purpose of decreasing amounts for general program operations
	relating to pay for performance requirements.

- **6.** Page 12, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$100 for the purpose of increasing amounts for general program operations relating to pay for performance requirements.
- 8

7. Page 13, line 20: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1995–96 by \$74,900 for the purpose of decreasing amounts for general program operations relating to orientation and job search requirements.

8. Page 13, line 21: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$100 for the purpose of increasing amounts for general program operations relating to orientation and job search requirements.

- 2 -

2

1

9. Page 14, line 25: decrease the dollar amount for fiscal year 1995–96 by \$31,500 for the purpose of decreasing amounts for general program operations relating to limitations on increases in aid to families with dependent children benefits for additional children.

- 3 **10.** Page 15, line 1: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 1996–97 by \$42,200 for the purpose of increasing amounts for general program operations relating to limitations on increases in aid to families with dependent children benefits for additional children.
 - **11.** Page 15, line 3: delete "3.0" and substitute "1.5".

(END)

 $\mathbf{5}$

4